Westpac Banking Corporation.

5. The cash flow taxation impact of the historical pro forma adjustments has been reflected through the
change in the current tax balances on the balance sheet in each respective period and is based on applying
the Australian statutory corporate tax rate of 30% to the historical pro forma adjustments. The pro forma
forecast FY2018 taxation cash flows reflect the anticipated income tax instalment rate from continuing
Australian operations as well as the anticipated income tax paid from the US operations.

88   E VAN S DIXO N   |  PROS PE C T U S

4 .5 FINANCIAL POSITION

4.5 .1 HISTORICAL BALANCE SHEET AND PRO FORMA
HISTORICAL BALANCE SHEET
Table 10 sets out the Statutory Historical Balance Sheet and the pro forma
adjustments that have been made to the Statutory Historical Balance Sheet of Evans
Dixon as at 31 December 2017 to present a pro forma consolidated balance sheet for
Evans Dixon as if Completion had occurred on 31 December 2017.

Table 10 – Pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2017

$’000s Notes

Reviewed
December

2017
Capital
Raised

Repayment
of debt

Offer
Costs

Pro forma
December

2017

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 33,777 130,000 (56,084) (1,093) 106,600
Trade and other receivables 17,474 - - - 17,474
Inventories 211 - - - 211
Prepayments 2,686 - - - 2,686
Current tax assets 4,377 - - - 4,377
Total current assets 58,525 130,000 (56,084) (1,093) 131,347

Non-current assets
Investments accounted for
using the equity method 5,562 - - -  5,562
Financial assets 898 - - - 898
Property, plant and equipment 17,068 - - - 17,068
Intangible assets 108,580 - - - 108,580
Other non-current assets 5,137 - - - 5,137
Total non-current assets 137,244 - - - 137,244
Total assets 195,769 130,000 (56,084) (1,093) 268,592

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 15,455 - - - 15,455
Borrowings 1 200 - (200) - -
Deferred revenue 14,277 - - - 14,277
Provisions 23,848 - - - 23,848
Other current liabilities 678 - (179) - 498
Total current liabilities 54,458 - (379) - 54,079

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 1 55,602 - (55,602) - -
Provisions 5,227 - - - 5,227
Other non-current liabilities 2,703 - (103) - 2,599
Deferred tax liabilities 8,261 - - - 8,261
Total non-current liabilities 71,792 - (55,705) - 16,088
Total liabilities 126,250 - (56,084) - 70,166
Net assets 69,519 130,000 - (1,093) 198,426

Equity
Issued capital 2 162,710 130,000 - - 292,710
Reserves (133,085) - - - (133,085)
Retained profits 3 39,894 - - (1,093) 38,801
Total equity 69,519 130,000 - (1,093) 198,426

89Initial Public Offer

Notes:

1. Proceeds from the Offer will be used to repay existing debt facilities, therefore external borrowings and
cash have been adjusted to reflect the repayment of these existing facilities.

2. Issued capital has increased by $130 million representing proceeds from the Offer. This excludes
amounts paid to Existing Owners for Sale Shares of $27.2 million - $52.2 million.

3. Retained earnings includes an amount of $1.1 million of Offer costs which have been expensed in the
statutory income statement for FY18.

4.5 .2 CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS
Evans Dixon intends to repay all loans or borrowings with the proceeds received from